Interpretation rgbh —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
for a sSRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=5% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€Y.CVM: h,, , = 31.9, 103.7, 137.6, 196.6, 302.8, 327.9
Comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: h,, o= 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6
9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 26.8, 35.4, 44.0, 52.6, 61.1, 69.7, 78.3, 86.8, 95.4

U*Ma Prgh  d*Ma r9b*ma hMa  rgb =>olv¥ya

r10j 30.0 o000y 1.0 0.097 0.0 31.9 1.0000.0000.000
rl2j 36.6 o002y 1.0 0.12 0.0 335 1.0000.1250.000
ri8j 43.9 o008y 1.0 0.18 0.0 37.5 1.0000.250 0.000
r29j 51.8 o018y 1.0 0.289 0.0 44.8 1.0000.3750.000
r44j 60.0 o033y 1.0 0.447 0.0 55.4 1.0000.500 0.000
r64j 68.2 o051y 1.0 0.644 0.0 685 1.0000.6250.000
r84j 76.1 o070y 1.0 0.849 0.0 82.2 1.000 0.750 0.00¢
j03g 90.0 o087y 0.973 1.0 0.0 942 1.000 0.875 0.00
j16g 96.6 yoOl 0.837 1.0 0.0 103.7 1.000 1.000 0.000
j28g 103.9 y24l 0.721 1.0 0.0 111.8 0.8751.000 0.000
j38g 111.8 y46l 0.616 1.0 0.0 119.2 0.750 1.000 0.000
j479g 111.8 y64l 0.528 1.0 0.0 125.3 0.625 1.000 0.000
j53g 120.0 y78/ 0.46 1.0 0.0 130.1 0.500 1.000 0.000
j58g 128.2 y88l 0.41 1.0 0.0 133.6 0.3751.000 0.000
j62g 128.2 y95I 0.377 1.0 0.0 135.9 0.250 1.000 0.000
j63g 136.1 y99l 0.359 1.0 0.0 137.1 0.125 1.000 0.000
j64g 136.1 100c 0.352 1.0 0.0 137.6 0.000 1.000 0.000
j65g 136.1 101c 0.34 1.0 0.0 138.5 0.0001.0000.125
j68g 136.1 105¢ 0.311 1.0 0.0 140.5 0.000 1.000 0.250
j73g 136.1 I11c 0.262 1.0 0.0 143.9 0.000 1.000 0.375
j80g 143.4 119c 0.19 1.0 0.0 149.0 0.000 1.000 0.500
j90g 150.0 131c 0.09 1.0 0.0 155.9 0.000 1.000 0.62!
g03b 156.6 147c 0.0 1.0 0.061165.6 0.000 1.000 0.75!
gl5b 171.8 170c 0.0 1.0 0.304178.8 0.000 1.000 0.875
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Nrgb  d*ma r9b*ma hva  rgb => olv¥ya
196.1 cOOv 0.0 1.0 0.628196.6 0.000 1.000 1.000
216.6 c22v 0.0 0.937 1.0 220.4 0.0000.875 1.000
240.0 c48v 0.0 0.436 1.0 247.9 0.000 0.750 1.000
263.4 c69v 0.0 0.034 1.0 269.9 0.000 0.625 1.00
276.6 c82v 0.219 0.0 1.0 284.2 0.000 0.500 1.00
291.8 c91v 0.376 0.0 1.0 293.1 0.0000.375 1.000
291.8 c96v 0.473 0.0 1.0 298.6 0.000 0.250 1.000
300.0 c99v 0.525 0.0 1.0 301.6 0.0000.125 1.000
300.0 vOOm 0.546 0.0 1.0 302.8 0.000 0.000 1.000
300.0 vO2m 0.554 0.0 1.0 303.3 0.1250.000 1.000
300.0 vO7m 0.576 0.0 1.0 304.5 0.250 0.000 1.000
300.0 vi5m 0.613 0.0 1.0 306.6 0.3750.000 1.000
308.3 v27m 0.665 0.0 1.0 309.6 0.500 0.000 1.000
308.3 v42m 0.731 0.0 1.0 313.3 0.6250.000 1.000
316.1 v60m 0.809 0.0 1.0 317.8 0.750 0.000 1.000
323.4 v79m 0.896 0.0 1.0 322.7 0.8750.000 1.000
330.0 m00o 0.987 0.0 1.0 327.9 1.000 0.000 1.00Q,,
336.6 m9o 1.0 0.0 0.907333.9 1.000 0.000 0.87
343.9 m220 1.0 0.0 0.768341.8 1.000 0.000 0.750
351.8 m370 1.0 0.0 0.596351.6 1.000 0.000 0.625
8.2 m540 1.0 0.0 0.3992.8 1.000 0.000 0.500
234 m7201.0 0.0 0.20314.0  1.000 0.000 0.375
30.0 m86o 1.0 0.0 0.03923.3  1.000 0.000 0.250
36.6 m96o 1.0 0.058 0.0 29.3 1.0000.0000.125
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